FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	09-21-19	99	HEET	
MO 7 0 1 C 99			11661	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and			Plane record	the etteched existed decrees the
or copy(ies) thereof.	10115004	16	Please record	the attached original document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPM	2. Name a	nd address of r	eceiving party(ies):
Eric PEROUSE	SEP 15	Name:	LABORATOIRE	PEROUSE IMPLANT
	1999	Street A	Address: <u>Z.A. d</u>	Outreville - 60540 - BORNEL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? NO ROEMARY	- France		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name			
Execution Date: July 23, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n, the execu	ution date of the	application is: July 23, 1999
A. Patent Applisation No.(s)	••	B. Patent I		<u> </u>
(09/353,789)	A ddistanal accash a		NO	
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional number	 		etions and neterts involved, 1
concerning document should be m		o. Total fit	иноег от арриса	ations and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PO</u>		7. Total fe	e (37 C.F.R. § :	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Attn: Charles R. Watts, Es	<u>sq.</u>	X Enc	loosed (Charl	k No. 345/L,
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		I		narged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>		8. Deposit	account number	er: <u>23-0975</u>
		(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	ef, the foregoing information	is true and c	correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the
Charles R. Watts , Reg. No. 33,142	anun	rattro	Sept	ember 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Da	ate
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			lotal number of	pages including cover sheet:
	Do not detach	this portion		
/17/1999 HTHAI1 00000198 09353789	\	TH	LE COMMISSION	ER IS AUTHORIZED
FC:581 40.00 OP		TO	CHARGE ANY	DEFICIENCY IN THE
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet information	: 4C	COUNT NO. 23	PAPER TO DEPOSIT
Commis	ssioner and Assistant Secre			
	Box Assigi Washington, D	nments		
Public burden reporting for this sample coview for reviewing the document and gath comments regarding this burden estimate Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office 20503.	ering the data needed, and to the U.S. Patent and Trac	completing ar lemark Office	nd reviewing the s , Office of Inform	sample cover sheet. Send ation Systems, PK2-1000C.

PATENT REEL: 010239 FRAME: 0500

	PEROUSE Eric - 53 rue Saint-Lazare - 95290 1'ISLE ADAM France.				
ŒS	EROUSE EFFC - 33 Tue Saint-Lazare - 95290 I TSLE ADAM France.				
NCE OF					
tS:					
	, respectively				
TITLE NTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "Reconstruction implant".				
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in:				
	July 23, 1999				
IGNED ION:	for which an application for Letters Patent was executed onJuly 23, 1999				
	(Application No, filed				
AME RESS OF Y OR	WHEREAS,LABORATOIRE PEROUSE IMPLANT				
	Thereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Z.A. d'Outreville				
	60540 - BORNEL France.				
	00J40 - DORNEL Flance.				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

8/92

PATENT REEL: 010239 FRAME: 0501 I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

(PEROUSE Eric)

Date:	23rd July 1999	Derouge	
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	, -
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	

8/92

PATENT REEL: 010239 FRAME: 0502